POCHESTER		<b>Rochester Hills</b>		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
HILLS	N	Master	v			
		File Number: 2019-033	2			
File ID:	2019-0332	Type: Recognition	Status:	For Presentation		
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
			File Created Date :	07/18/2019		
File Name:	-	oclamation for Fred Dick on the ement after 40 years of City	Final Action:			
Title label:	Proclamation in Reco	ognition of Fred Dick				
Notes:						
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:			
Attachments: 072919 Agenda Summary Resolution (Draft).pdf			Enactment Number:			
Contact:			Hearing Date:			
Drafter:			Effective Date:			
story of Legis	ative File					

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	07/29/2019					

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0332

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of Fred Dick

Body

**Whereas**, on the occasion of his retirement, the Mayor and City Council wish to express their sincere appreciation to Fred Dick for his unwavering professionalism, commitment, and loyalty to the City of Rochester Hills; and

**Whereas**, throughout the years Fred has committed his time and talents to the City of Rochester Hills and has been a dedicated, valued, trustworthy and respected member of the Rochester Hills Department of Public Services for 46 years; and

**Whereas**, during his tenure as a Construction Inspector, Fred has ensured that countless miles of infrastructure have been constructed and recorded correctly per City specifications, and has built a reputation of invaluable and

immeasurable contributions to the City; and

**Whereas**, Fred's service to the residents of Rochester Hills has been marked by exemplary dedication to his job and the application of engineering principles that were always in the best interests of our community and the welfare of our citizens

*Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved*, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills hereby recognize and thank Fred Dick for his contributions during 46 years of service to the City of Rochester Hills, and wish him continued success in all his future endeavors.

**Be It Further Resolved**, that on behalf of the entire city staff, we wish Fred health, happiness, and the very best in his retirement.